

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr K Hillery

Respondent: Premier Electrical Services Ltd

## **PRELIMINARY HEARING**

Heard at: Midlands (East) (in public)

On: 17 December 2020

Before: Employment Judge Camp

## Appearances

For the claimant: in person For the respondent: Mr A Barnes, counsel

## JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim is dismissed on the basis that the Employment Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to deal with it, because it was presented outside of the applicable time limits.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CAMP

17 December 2020

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note: Reasons for this decision were given orally. Written reasons will not be provided unless asked for by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of the sending of the written record of the decision.